900249312 03/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connectiv Solutions, Inc.		01/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	We Do Technologies Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	6500 Rock Spring Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85604543	NETCLARUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666123037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 603-703-1006

Email: gn@integralcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Norris

Address Line 1: 3826 Delashmutt Drive

Address Line 4: Haymarket, VIRGINIA 20169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WE DO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Norris
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0724 OP \$40,00 85604543

Signature:	/Gina Norris/	
Date:	03/13/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Connectiv - WeDo - Stamped DE Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=Connectiv - WeDo - Stamped DE Cert of Merger#page3.tif source=Connectiv WeDo - Stampted DE Cert of Correction#page2.tif source=Connectiv WeDo - Stampted DE Cert of Correction#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0725

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CONNECTIV SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WE DO TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "WE DO TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

4218346 8100M

121379570

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 0096796

DATE: 12-26-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0726 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:24 PM 12/21/2012 FILED 01:24 PM 12/21/2012 SRV 121379570 - 4216346 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF CONNECTIV SOLUTIONS, INC. WITH AND INTO WE DO TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS, INC.

December 21", 2012

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned, the duly elected and acting Secretary of We Do Technologies Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger (the "Marger") of Connectiv Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company.

FIRST: The Company was incorporated in the State of Delaware on September 12, 2006

SECOND: The Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Connectiv Solutions, Inc., Subsidiary, which was incorporated in the State of Delaware on December 4, 2008.

THIRD: Subsidiary is hereby merged with and into the Company.

FOURTH: The board of directors of the Company duly adopted the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A (which are incorporated herein by reference), in connection with the Merger, with the Company to be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTE: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. EST, on December 31, 2012.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of the date first written above.

WE DO TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS, INC.

Fergando Videou, Sectebry

- Emmilia Hari Will Deutel Variani

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0727



1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "WE DO TECHNOLOGIES AMERICAS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4218346 8100

130062179

DATE: 01-22-13

AUTHENTACATION: 0159468

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0728

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Stats of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 01/17/2013 FILED 12:58 PM 01/17/2013 SRV 130062179 - 4218346 FILE

tido telementemente encrepresentational in telemporal de des ac

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION TO CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

We Do Technologies Americas, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

RECORDED: 03/13/2013

- 1. The name of the corporation is We De Technologies Americas, Inc.
- That a Certificate of Ownership and Merger was filed by the Societary of State of Delaware on December 21, 2012 and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The inaccuracy or defect of said Confliction. An inaccurate effective date and time for such certificate is reflected in Article Fifth.
- 4. Article Fifth of the Certificate is corrected to read as follows:

That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective at 12:91 a.m. E.S.T. on January 1, 2013.

By English Pull Rus Ula.
Authorized Offices
Name: Formando Videiro

Title: Scoretary

and the same

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0729

AMAGINA LOSCIA C., PROSTOS ADMINISTAS ACADASAN